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Members 
Company Name Phone Email Address 

ADM Matt Hopkins 217-451-8362 Matthew.Hopkins@adm.com; 

Agrex, Inc. David Christofore  913-851-6300 dchristofore@agrexinc.com; 

Agrex, Inc.  Nick Yoshizumi  913-851-6329 nyoshizumi@agrexinc.com; 

Arizona Grain Eric Wilkey 520-836-8228 ewilkey@arizonagrain.com; 

Arizona Grain Steve Rosburg, alt.  srosburg@arizonagrain.com; 

Bunge  Steve Strong 314-292-2308 steve.strong@bunge.com; 

Bunge  Jared Hill, alt 202-216-1780 Jared.Hill@bunge.com; 

Cargill, Inc. Steve Smalley 952-742-6041 steve_smalley@cargill.com; 

Ceres Global Ag Corp. Julie Heinz 952 746 6821 jheinz@ceresglobalag.com; 

CHS Inc. John Griffith 651-355-6129 john.griffith@chsinc.com; 

CHS Inc. Chris Pothen 651-355-6901 Chris.pothen@chsinc.com; 

Columbia Grain International, LLC Kurt Haarmann 503-224-8624 khaarmann@columbiagrain.com; 

Columbia Grain International, LLC Jeff VanPevenage, alt  jvanpevenage@columbiagrain.com; 

G3 Canada Ltd. Vanessa Brown 204-983-0041 vanessa_brown@g3.ca 

Gavilon Grain, LLC Jason Hofer 402-889-4131 Jason.hofer@gavilon.com; 

Hansen-Mueller Co Paul Johnson 402-951-2165 paulj@hansenmueller.com; 

Hansen-Mueller Co Paul Zavala III  paulz@hansenmueller.com; 

Itochu International, Inc.  Masahiko (Mark) Okita 212-818-8303 Masahiko.okita@itochu.com; 

The Andersons, Inc.  Brian Wittenborn 913-563-3439 bwittenborn@andersonsinc.com; 

The Andersons, Inc. John Hagios, alt 802-857-3507 jhagios@andersonsinc.com; 

The Andersons, Inc. Judy Baldwin, alt 419-891-6464 Judy_baldwin@andersonsinc.com; 

Louis Dreyfus Company Gordon Russell 203-761-2161 Gordon.russell@ldc.com; 

Mitsui & Co. Norihisa Tsunoda 212-878-9740 ntsunoda@mitsui.com; 

Olam Americas Susan McEwan 475-888-9335 susan.mcewan@olamnet.com; 

Olam Americas Matthew Parker, alt  Matthew.Parker@olamnet.com; 

Parrish & Heimbecker, Inc.  Jarrett Beatty 604-684-3261 jbeatty@pandh.ca; 

Paterson Grain Rhyl A. Doyle 204-924-5644 rdoyle@patersongrain.com; 

Providence Grain Solutions Candace Sloan 780-997-0211 csloan@providencegrain.ca 

Sollio Agriculture  Sean McNamara 514-858-2106 Sean.Mcnamara@sollio.ag; 

Sollio Agriculture  Gino Becerra 514-858-2103 Gino.Becerra@sollio.ag; 

Richardson International Carsten Bredin 204-934-5621 Carsten.Bredin@richardson.ca; 

Richardson International  Brent Watchorn, alt.   Brent.Watchorn@richardson.ca; 

The Scoular Company Doug Grennan 612-335-8205 dgrennan@scoular.com; 



NAEGA Contact Directory September 21, 2020  
 

3 
 

Toyota Tsusho America Inc. Dan Leyden  503-758-2242 Dan_leyden@taiamerica.com; 

United Grain Corporation Augusto Bassanini 360-816-1926 abassanini@ugcpnw.com; 

United Grain Corporation Gary Williams, alt 360-816-1907 gwilliams@ugcpnw.com 

Viterra David Smoot 952-460-7455 david.smoot@viterra.com; 

Viterra Dean McQueen, alt 306-569-4383 Dean.mcqueen@viterra.com; 

Zen-Noh Grain Corp. Charles Colbert 985-871-4406 Charles.Colbert@zgcusa.com; 

Zen-Noh Grain Corp. Jeff Wilson, alt 985-871-2479 jeff.wilson@zgcusa.com; 
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Associate Members 
Company Name Phone Email Address 

Agniel Commodities, LLC Sara Agniel 401-248-2086 sara@agnielcommodities.com 

Agniel Commodities, LLC Sean Mulford, alt 401-248-2086 sean@agnielcommodities.com 

Agri Port Services Al Sharp 504-417-3651 asharp@agriportservices.com; 

Baltic Control NA Inc. Karina Nielsen  305-594-8550  ken@balticcontrol.com 

Blue Water Shipping Company  Matt Boucree 504-455-8462 boucree@bluewatershipping.com; 

Blue Water Shipping Company  Noah R. Pritchard, alt 504-889-7426 pritchard@bluewatershipping.com; 

CamUSA Arto Kasparian 914-630-8168 camusainc@aol.com 

CoBank Holly Womack 303-740-4169 hwomack@cobank.com; 

CoBank Karen Lowe, alt 303-740-6517 klowe@cobank.com; 

Cofco International Grains US LLC Pablo Fernandez 598-2626-3250 PabloFernandez@cofcointernational.com; 

Cofco International Grains US LLC Yoo Jin Jung, alt  yoojinjung@cofcoagri.com; 

Cofco International Grains US LLC Patrick Coyle, alt. 312-341-3174 pcoyle@cofcointernational.com; 

Degesch America, Inc. Herb Yeaman 540-459-1858 hyeaman@degeschamerica.com; 

Degesch America, Inc. Bartek Drewnowski, alt 804-399-9193 bdrewnowski@degeschamerica.com; 

EGT, LLC Brett Caplice 314-292-2669 Brett.Caplice@bunge.com; 

Engelhart CTP LLC Dana Clarke  203-349-7555 dana.clarke@ectp.com; 

McDonald Pelz Global Commodities, LLC Jon Church 720-530-5874 jchurch@mcdonaldpelz.com; 

McDonald Pelz Global Commodities, LLC Bobby Pelz, alt 303-543-7033 bobby@mcdonaldpelz.com; 

Pacificor, LLC  Patrick Bryan 503-820-7460 patrick.bryan@pacificorllc.com; 

Pasternak, Baum & Co. Michael Sanchez 914-630-8000 michael.sanchez@pasternakbaum.com; 

Pasternak, Baum & Co. Steve Giaramita, alt 914-630-8102 sgiaramita@pasternakbaum.com; 

Pasternak, Baum & Co. Joe Foley, alt 914-630-8000 jfoley@cgti.us.com; 

SGS North America  Chad Becnel 504-471-6496 Chad.becnel@sgs.com; 

TEMCO, LLC Brian Kubik 651-355-6173 Brian.kubik@chsinc.com; 

The Russell Marine Group Kevin LaGraize, Jr. 504-392-3900 KLaGraize@RMGCAL.com; 

TradeLanes, Inc.  Vijay Harrell 415-420-4187 vijay@tradelanes.co; 

TradeLanes, Inc. Danari Fowlkes    danari@tradelanes.co 

T. Parker Host  David Chenowith.  410-633-4666 David.Chenowith@hostagency.com; 

T. Parker Host  William Davis, alt. 757-627-6286 William.davis@tparkerhost.com; 

TRC Group Javier Molins 916-960-1225 molins@trcworld.com; 

TRC Group Richard T., alt 916-960-1225 richardt@trcworld.com; 



NAEGA Contact Directory September 21, 2020  
 

5 
 

 

Board of Directors 
 

Name Company Phone Email Address 
John Griffith, Chairman CHS Inc. 651-355-6129 john.griffith@chsinc.com; 

Matt Hopkins, First Vice Chair ADM 217-451-8362 Matthew.Hopkins@adm.com; 

Steve Smalley, Vice Chair  Cargill, Inc.  952-742-6041 steve_smalley@cargill.com; 

Gordon Russell, Vice Chair Louis Dreyfus Company  203-761-2161 Gordon.russell@ldc.com; 

Charles Colbert, Vice Chair Zen-Noh Grain Corp.  985-871-4406 Charles.Colbert@zgcusa.com; 

Steve Strong, Vice Chair Bunge  314-292-2308 steve.strong@bunge.com; 

Carsten Bredin, Vice Chair Richardson International  204-934-5621 Carsten.Bredin@richardson.ca; 

Holly Womack, Treasurer CoBank 303-740-4169 hwomack@cobank.com; 

Augusto Bassanini, Secretary United Grain Corporation 360-816-1926 abassanini@ugcpnw.com; 

David Smoot Viterra  952-460-7455 david.smoot@viterra.com; 

Norihisa Tsunoda  Mitsui & Co.  212-878-9740 N.Tsunoda@mitsui.com; 

Jason Hofer Gavilon Grain, LLC  402-889-4131 Jason.hofer@gavilon.com;  

Kurt Haarmann  Columbia Grain International, LLC 503-224-8624 khaarmann@columbiagrain.com; 

Kevin LaGraize, Jr. The Russell Marine Group 504-392-3900 KLaGraize@RMGCAL.com; 
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Committee on Production Technology 
 

Name Company Phone Email Address 

Jared Hill, Co-Chair Bunge  202-216-1780 Jared.Hill@bunge.com; 

Gary Williams, Co-Chair United Grain Corporation 360-816-1907 gwilliams@ugcpnw.com 

Lorraine Hawley ADM  202-572-0589 Lorraine.Hawley@adm.com; 

Randal Giroux Cargill, Inc. 952-742-0325 randal_giroux@cargill.com; 

Rick Romer CHS Inc.  651-355-6194 Rick.romer@chsinc.com; 

Nicole Green Louis Dreyfus Company 203-291-9404 nicole.green@ldc.com; 
Carole Koch Louis Dreyfus Company 816-412 2723 carole.koch@ldc.com 

Charles Colbert Zen-Noh Grain Corp. 985-871-4406 Charles.Colbert@zgcusa.com; 

Jeff Wilson Zen-Noh Grain Corp. 985-871-2479 jeff.wilson@zgcusa.com; 

Stephen Zehr Gavilon Grain, LLC 402-889-4017 steven.zehr@gavilon.com; 

Anthony Reed ADM  202-572-0584 Anthony.Reed@adm.com; 

Patrick Bryan  Pacificor, LLC 503-820-7460 patrick.bryan@pacificorllc.com; 

Zach Kinne Cargill, Inc.  202-530-8168 Zach_kinne@cargill.com; 

Chad Becnel SGS 504-471-6496 Chad.becnel@sgs.com; 

Brad Stawick SGS 201-508-3078 Bradley.stawick@sgs.com; 
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Committee on Contracts  
 

Name Company Phone Email Address 

Maurice Hurst, Co-Chair Cargill, Inc.  952-742-6065 Maurice_Hurst@cargill.com; 

Jessica Stephan, Co-Chair Bunge  314-292-2962 Jessica.Stephan@bunge.com; 

Maria Reinitz Gavilon Grain, LLC  402-889-4105 Maria.Reinitz@Gavilon.com; 

Dana Clarke Engelhart CTP LLC  203-349-7555  Dana.Clarke@ectp.com;  

Tim Benson CHS Inc.  651-355-6101 tim.benson@chsinc.com; 

Cynthia Tathwell United Grain Corporation 360-816-1932  ctathwell@ugcpnw.com; 

Dale Street Zen-Noh Grain Corp.  985-867-3546  streetw@cgb.com;  

Nicole Green Louis Dreyfus Company 203-291-9404 nicole.green@ldc.com; 

Noah R. Pritchard Bluewater Shipping Company  504-432-8069 pritchard@bluewatershipping.com; 

Lorraine Idt Viterra  306-526-6604 Lorraine.Idt@viterra.com; 

Yuki Kakida Pacificor, LLC 503-820-7479 Yuki.kakida@pacificorllc.com; 

Paul Sylvester McDonald Pelz  303-543-7210 pauljr@mcdonaldpelz.com; 

Lucienne Bulow Emeritus  212-580-5016 lucienne@bulowarbitration.com; 

Jay O'Neil Emeritus  913-338-5336 joneil@ksu.edu; 

Elizabeth Zezima The Andersons, Inc. 203 856-4868 ezezima@andersonsinc.com; 

Heidi Hains Columbia Grain International, LLC 503-535-5614 HHains@columbiagrain.com; 

Stephanie Clark ADM 504-431-5686 Stephanie.Clark@adm.com; 

Vanessa Brown G3 Canada Ltd. 204-983-0041 Vanessa_Brown@g3.ca 

Brittany Holt  
 
Jonathan Hobbs 

Richardson International 
 
The Russell Marine Group 

204-934-5582 
 
504-392-3900 

Brittany.Holt@richardson.ca; 
 
jhobbs@rmgcal.com; 

Deirdre Eekhof Sollio Agriculture 514-237-0837 Deirdre.eekhof@sollio.ag; 

Chad Becnel SGS 504-471-6496 Chad.becn@sgs.com; 

Julie Heinz Ceres Global Ag 952-746-6821 jheinz@ceresglobalag.com; 

David Chenowith T. Parker Host 410-633-4666 David.chenowith@hostagency.com; 

Committee Apprentices 
 

   

Meghan Dempsey  Viterra 306-569-4402 Megan.Dempsey@viterra.com; 

Jennel Friesen 
 

Cargill, Inc.  
 

204-947-6344 
 

Jennel_Friesen@cargill.com;  
 

Lori Pichon Zen-Noh Grain Corp 985-871-2503 Lori.Pichon@zgcusa.com 
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NAEGA Arbitration Panelists 
 

Name Phone Email Address 

Lucien Agniel 401-248-2086 lucien@agnielcommodities.com 

Amer Badawi +39 06 6513-2501 amer.badawi@wfp.org 

Sam Bonilla 612-418-7821 samtico@hotmail.com 

Lucienne Carasso Bulow 212-580-5016 lucienne@bulowarbitration.com 

Gerard T. Desmond 203-952-1327 Gdd917@aol.com 

Robert A. Ellis 203-431-7160 rellis@ridgefieldcap.com 

Todd Erickson 952-820-5485 Temn07@hotmail.com 

Matt Giltner 217-451-8163 Matt.giltner@adm.com 

Nicole Green 203-761-2064 Nicole.green@ldc.com 

Julie M Heinz 612-708-7866 Jheinz622@gmail.com 

Maurice Hurst 952-742-6065 Maurice_hurst@cargill.com 

Lorraine Idt 306-526-6604 Lorraine.idt@viterra.com 

Jeff Jackson 856-767-2689 Jeff.jackson@gdctrading.net 

Kathleen James 651-247-0133 kathleenjames@comcast.net 

J. Stephen Lucas 203-984-7595 jayhawkercc@gmail.com 

Andrew Marting 314-308-2969 Amarting2000@yahoo.com 

John C. McEvoy 914-684-3281 John.McEvoy@bunge.com 

Jay O’Neil 785-410-2303 joneil@ksu.edu 

Maria A. Reinitz 402-889-4105 Maria.reinitz@gavilon.com 

Willis “Dale” Street 985-867-3546 Dale.street@zgcusa.com 

Cynthia Tathwell 360-816-1932 ctathwell@ugcpnw.com 

Dana Clarke  203-349-7555  Dana.Clarke@ectp.com;  

Jonathan Hobbs 504-392-3900 jhobbs@rmgcal.com; 

Paul Sylvester 303-543-7210 pauljr@mcdonaldpelz.com; 

Casey Larsen 402-889-4183 casey.larsen@gavilon.com 
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Committee on Grades and Inspections  
 

Name Company Phone Email Address 

Nick Friant, Chair Cargill, Inc.  952-742-4118 nick_friant@cargill.com; 

Eric Slater Zen-Noh Grain Corp.   Eric.slater@zgcusa.com; 

Mike Landry ADM  504-431-3528  mike.landry@adm.com; 

Daryl Peltier ADM 504-431-5688 daryl.peltier@adm.com; 

Noah R. Pritchard Bluewater Shipping, Inc.   504-432-8069 pritchard@bluewatershipping.com; 

Harrison Lang Bunge  985-725-8204  Harrison.Lang@bunge.com 

David Grillot CHS Inc.  651-355-6445  david.grillot@chsinc.com; 

Dave Walsh CHS Inc.  651-355-6195  dave.walsh@chsinc.com; 

Randy Cartmill Columbia Export   503-978-2537  randy.cartmill@t5-cet.com; 

Herb Yeaman Degesch America 540-459-1858  hyeaman@degeschamerica.com; 

Bartek Drewnowski Degesch America  bdrewnowski@degeschamerica.com 

Hans Meere EGT, LLC  503-425-8413  Hans.Meere@egt-llc.com; 

Maria Reinitz Gavilon Grain, LLC 402-889-4105  Maria.Reinitz@Gavilon.com; 

Nicole Green Louis Dreyfus Company 203-291-9404 nicole.green@ldc.com; 
Ann Lane Louis Dreyfus Company 203-455-4480 Ann.lane@ldc.com; 

Kevin LaGraize Russell Marine  504-392-3900  KLaGraize@RMGCAL.com; 

John Lindgren United Grain Corporation 360-816-1991  jlindgren@ugcpnw.com; 

Augusto Bassanini United Grain Corporation  360-816-1926 abassanini@ugcpnw.com; 
Reed Kilmer Columbia Export 503-820-7460 Reed.Kilmer@T5-CET.com; 
Yuki Kakida Pacificor, LLC 503-820-7460 Yuki.Kakida@pacificorllc.com; 
Patrick Bryan, alt  Pacificor, LLC 503-820-7460 patrick.bryan@pacificorllc.com; 

Jared Hill Bunge  202-216-1780 Jared.Hill@bunge.com; 

Chad Becnel SGS 504-471-6496 Chad.becnel@sgs.com; 

Subcommittee: NOLA Port Range  

Mike Landry ADM  504-431-3528  mike.landry@adm.com; 

Harrison Lang Bunge  985-725-8204 Harrison.Lang@bunge.com 

Sarah Fakhari CHS Inc.  504-656-2122 sarah.fakhari@chsinc.com; 

Eric Slater Zen-Noh Grain Corp.  
 

Eric.slater@zgcusa.com; 

Jeremy Seyfert Cargill  Jeremy_Seyfert@cargill.com; 

John Kimmel Cargill 504-436-5864 John_kimmel@cargill.com; 

Subcommittee: PNW Port Range  

Darrin Rayl  Temco  Darrin.rayl@chsinc.com; 
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John Todd United Grain Corporation 360-816-1991 jtodd@ugcpnw.com; 

Kurt Haarmann  Columbia Grain International, LLC 503-224-8624 khaarmann@columbiagrain.com 
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International Programs Committee 
 

Name Company Phone Email Address 

Steve Smalley, Chair Cargill, Inc.  952-742-6041 steve_smalley@cargill.com; 

Charles Colbert Zen-Noh Grain Corp.  985-871-4406 Charles.Colbert@zgcusa.com; 

Randal Giroux Cargill, Inc.  952-742-0325 randal_giroux@cargill.com; 

Kurt Haarmann Columbia Grain International, LLC 503-224-8624 khaarmann@columbiagrain.com; 
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Membership Committee 
 

Name Company Phone Email Address 

Steve Smalley, Chair Cargill, Inc.  952-742-6041  steve_smalley@cargill.com; 

Charles Colbert Zen-Noh Grain Corp.  812-987-8011  Charles.Colbert@zgcusa.com; 
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Washington Representatives 
 

Name Company Phone Email Address 

Anthony Reed ADM   202-572-0584 Anthony.Reed@adm.com; 

Shannon Herzfeld ADM   202-572-0580 shannon.herzfeld@adm.com; 

Beth Holzman ADM   202-333-7627 Beth.Holzman@adm.com; 

Lorraine Hawley ADM   202-572-0589 lorraine.hawley@adm.com; 

Jared Hill Bunge N  202-216-1780 Jared.Hill@bunge.com; 

Zach Kinne Cargill, Inc.  202-530-8168 Zach_kinne@cargill.com; 

William Stafford CHS, Inc.  202-879-0834 William.stafford@chsinc.com; 

David Crow Gavilon Grain 202-390-1880 dcrow@dclrs.com; 

David Beaudreau Gavilon Grain 202-872-8440 dbeaudreau@dclrs.com 

Kendell Keith Louis Dreyfus Company 703-212-4750 Kendell.Keith@LDCOM.com; 

Takashi Imamura Marubeni America  202-331-1167 Imamura-T@marubeni.com; 

So Uehara Marubeni America  202-331-1167 Uehara-SO@marubeni.com; 

Yoshikuni Yamamoto Mitsui & Co.  (USA)212-878-4272 yoshiku.yamamoto@mitsui.com; 

Christopher Banks Itochu International  202-448-4680 chris.banks@itochu.com; 
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Staff, Senior Advisors & IGTC 
 

Name Title Phone  Email Address 

NAEGA Staff 
   

Gary C. Martin President & CEO  202-682-4030 gcmartin@naega.org; 

Patrick Hayden Director of Operations 202-682-4030 phayden@naega.org; 

Katy Lee IGTC Secretariat +61448729543 secretariat@igtcglobal.org; 

NAEGA Senior Advisors 
   

Sam Bonilla Senior Advisor  612-418-7821 sbonilla@naega.org; 

Kirk Miller Senior Advisor  703-352-0832 wkmiller@naega.org; 

Todd Erickson Senior Advisor  
 

todderickson33@gmail.com; 

Andrew Marting  Senior Advisor 314-308-2969 amarting2000@yahoo.com; 

Tom Erickson Senior Advisor 
 

terickson@naega.org; 
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